
Spare Parts and Accessories Order Form - Model HS-I-02-PE

Quantity 
Ordered

Description Recommended Spares

PP 02BE00  Cover
PP 03BE00  Coarse Screen

 Fine Screen Assembly (50 - 3000 micron only) supplied
 with P/N 16BE00, 17BE00, and two 18BE00
 Dirt Collector Assembly - St/St supplied with P/N 19BE13,
 two welded nozzles, 21BE13, and 29BE13

PP 06BE00  2" Rinse Valve Assembly
PP 12BE00  Cover/Housing Seal 1
PP 13BE13  1/2" Cover Bolt - St/St                                         (6 req'd)
PP 14BE13  1/2" Cover/Housing Washer - St/St                     (6 req'd)
PP 15BE13  1/2" Cover Nut - St/St                                          (6 req'd)
PP 16BE00  Shaft Bearing/Upper Bearing - Brass 1
PP 17BE00  Fine Screen Handle
PP 18BE00  Fine Screen O-Ring                                            (2 req'd)        2
PP 19BE13  Dirt Collector Shaft - St/St
PP 21BE13  Hydraulic Motor - St/St
PP 22BE13  Lower Bearing - St/St 1
PP 23BE00  2" Rinse Valve Actuator                                      (1 req'd) 1
PP 24BE00  Rinse Valve Actuator O-Ring                              (1 req'd) 1
PP 25BE00  2'' Nipple (Rinse Valve to Body)                          (1 req'd)
PP 29BE13  Bushing Assembly - St/St 1
PP 30BE00  Differential Pressure Switch 1
PP 33BE00  Manifold O-Ring
PP 43BE00  Three Way Mini Valve
PP 45BE00  Fine Screen Extractor 1
PP 46BE00  2'' Controlled Outlet Valve Assembly
PP 47BE00  2" Rinse Valve Body (90°)
PP 48BE00  2" Controlled Outlet Valve Body (45°)
PP 50BE00  Fitting and Tubing Kit 1
PP 52BE13  Two Stage Manifold - St/St
PP 53BE00  Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 2-Way, N.C. 1
PP 66BE00  Pneumatic Control Conversion Kit
PP 68BE00  2'' Plug
PP 70BE00  2-Wire Latching Solenoid Valve
PP 75BE00  1/2" Vacuum Breaker
PP G37AE00  Pressure Gauge
PP 10221034  Silicone Tube 2
PP 10221035  Teflon Tape 1

4*BE00PP

PP

*  Z - 5, Y - 10, A - 15, B - 25, C - 30, D - 40, E - 50, F - 80, G - 100, H - 120, J - 150, K - 200, R - 300, L - 400, M - 800, N - 1000,
   P - 1500, Q - 3000. All screen sizes are in microns.
Wedge Wire & Multi-Layered, Sintered St/St Screens are also available. Please contact Rain Bird for additional details.

Part Number

1

05BE13 1

Rain Bird Services Corp.
Website: www.rainbirdservicescorporation.com
Email: dispatching@rainbird.com

Tel: (888) 444-5756 Opt. 1 and then Opt. 3
Fax: (520) 806-5628



Spare Parts and Accessories Order Form - Model HS-I-04-PS

Quantity 
Ordered

Description Recommended Spares

PP 02BE00  Cover
PP 03DS00  Coarse Screen

 Fine Screen Assembly (50 - 3000 micron only) supplied
 with P/N 16BE00, 17BE00, and two 18BE00
 Dirt Collector Assembly - St/St supplied with P/N 19DS13,
 two welded nozzles, 21DS13, and 29BE13

PP 06BE00  2" Rinse Valve Assembly
PP 12BE00  Cover/Housing Seal 1
PP 13BE13  1/2" Cover Bolt - St/St                                         (6 req'd)
PP 14BE13  1/2" Cover/Housing Washer - St/St                     (6 req'd)
PP 15BE13  1/2" Cover Nut - St/St                                          (6 req'd)
PP 16BE00  Shaft Bearing/Upper Bearing - Brass 1
PP 17BE00  Fine Screen Handle
PP 18BE00  Fine Screen O-Ring                                            (2 req'd)        2
PP 19DS13  Dirt Collector Shaft - St/St
PP 21DS13  Hydraulic Motor - St/St
PP 22BE13  Lower Bearing - St/St 1
PP 23BE00  2" Rinse Valve Actuator                                      (2 req'd) 1
PP 24BE00  Rinse Valve Actuator O-Ring                              (2 req'd) 1
PP 25BE00  2'' Nipple (Rinse Valve to Body)                          (2 req'd)
PP 29BE13  Bushing Assembly - St/St 1
PP 30BE00  Differential Pressure Switch 1
PP 33BE00  Manifold O-Ring
PP 43BE00  Three Way Mini Valve
PP 45BE00  Fine Screen Extractor 1

 4" Controlled Outlet Valve Assembly supplied with a
 Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 3-Way, N.C.

PP 47BE00  2" Rinse Valve Body (90°)
PP 50BE00  Fitting and Tubing Kit 1
PP 52BE13  Two Stage Manifold - St/St
PP 53BE00  Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 2-Way, N.C. 1
PP 66BE00  Pneumatic Control Conversion Kit
PP 68BE00  2'' Plug
PP 70BE00  2-Wire Latching Solenoid Valve
PP 75BE00  1/2" Vacuum Breaker
PP G37AE00  Pressure Gauge
PP 10221034  Silicone Tube 2
PP 10221035  Teflon Tape 1

1

05DS13 1

4*DS00PP

*  Z - 5, Y - 10, A - 15, B - 25, C - 30, D - 40, E - 50, F - 80, G - 100, H - 120, J - 150, K - 200, R - 300, L - 400, M - 800, N - 1000,
   P - 1500, Q - 3000. All screen sizes are in microns.
Wedge Wire & Multi-Layered, Sintered St/St Screens are also available. Please contact Rain Bird for additional details.

46DS00

PP

PP

Part Number

Rain Bird Services Corp.
Website: www.rainbirdservicescorporation.com
Email: dispatching@rainbird.com

Tel: (888) 444-5756 Opt. 1 and then Opt. 3
Fax: (520) 806-5628



Spare Parts and Accessories Order Form - Model HS-I-04-PE

Quantity 
Ordered

Description Recommended Spares

PP 02BE00  Cover
PP 03DE00  Coarse Screen

 Fine Screen Assembly (50 - 3000 micron only) supplied
 with P/N 16CE13, 17BE00, and two 18BE00
 Dirt Collector Assembly - PVC supplied with P/N 19DE00,
 four 20DE00, 21DE00, and 22DE00

PP 05DE0A  Dirt Collector Plain Front Cap - PVC
PP 05DE0B  Dirt Collector Threaded Back Cap - PVC

 Dirt Collector Shaft Holder Assembly - PVC supplied with
 P/N 05DE0D

PP 05DE0D  Dirt Collector Shaft Threaded Insert - Brass
PP 06BE00  2" Rinse Valve Assembly
PP 07CE13  Hydraulic Piston Assembly - 38 mm 1
PP 7ACE13  Hydraulic Piston Repair Kit - 38 mm
PP 11CE00  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover
PP 12BE00  Cover/Housing Seal 1
PP 13BE13  1/2" Cover Bolt - St/St                                         (6 req'd)
PP 14BE13  1/2" Cover/Housing Washer - St/St                     (6 req'd)
PP 15BE13  1/2" Cover Nut - St/St                                          (6 req'd)
PP 16CE13  Shaft Bearing/Upper Bearing - St/St 1
PP 17BE00  Fine Screen Handle
PP 18BE00  Fine Screen O-Ring                                            (2 req'd)        2
PP 19DE00  Dirt Collector Shaft - Brass
PP 20DE00  Dirt Collector Nozzle - PVC
PP 21DE00  Hydraulic Motor - PVC
PP 22DE00  Lower Bearing 1
PP 23BE00  2" Rinse Valve Actuator                                      (2 req'd) 1
PP 24BE00  Rinse Valve Actuator O-Ring                              (2 req'd) 1
PP 25BE00  2'' Nipple (Rinse Valve to Body)                          (2 req'd)
PP 26CE00  Hydraulic Piston Outer Guard
PP 27CE00  Hydraulic Piston Outer Guard O-Ring                  (2 req'd)
PP 29CE13  Bushing Assembly - St/St 1
PP 30BE00  Differential Pressure Switch 1
PP 33BE00  Manifold O-Ring
PP 34CE00  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Seal 1
PP 35CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Bolt -St/St          (4 req'd)
PP 36CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Washer -St/St    (8 req'd)
PP 37CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Nut - St/St          (4 req'd)
PP 43BE00  Three Way Mini Valve
PP 45BE00  Fine Screen Extractor 1

 4" Controlled Outlet Valve Assembly supplied with a
 Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 3-Way, N.C.

PP 47BE00  2" Rinse Valve Body (90°)
PP 50BE00  Fitting and Tubing Kit 1
PP 52BE13  Two Stage Manifold - St/St
PP 53BE00  Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 2-Way, N.C. 1
PP 66CE00  Pneumatic Control Conversion Kit
PP 68BE00  2" Plug
PP 70BE00  2-Wire Latching Solenoid Valve
PP 72BE00  1/4" Flow Control Needle Valve
PP 75BE00  1/2" Vacuum Breaker
PP 76BE13  1/4" Piston Mounting Stud - St/St                       (6 req'd)
PP 77BE13  1/4" Piston Mounting Nut - St/St                         (6 req'd)
PP G37AE00  Pressure Gauge
PP 10221034  Silicone Tube 2
PP 10221035  Teflon Tape 1

1

05DE00 1

4*DE00PP

PP

05DE0C

46DS00

PP

PP

Part Number

   P - 1500, Q - 3000. All screen sizes are in microns.
Wedge Wire & Multi-Layered, Sintered St/St Screens are also available. Please contact Rain Bird for additional details.

*  Z - 5, Y - 10, A - 15, B - 25, C - 30, D - 40, E - 50, F - 80, G - 100, H - 120, J - 150, K - 200, R - 300, L - 400, M - 800, N - 1000,

Rain Bird Services Corp.
Website: www.rainbirdservicescorporation.com
Email: dispatching@rainbird.com

Tel: (888) 444-5756 Opt. 1 and then Opt. 3
Fax: (520) 806-5628



Spare Parts and Accessories Order Form - Model HS-I-06-PE

Quantity 
Ordered

Description Recommended Spares

PP 02BE00  Cover
PP 03EE00  Coarse Screen

 Fine Screen Assembly (50 - 3000 micron only) supplied
 with P/N 16CE13, 17BE00, and two 18BE00
 Dirt Collector Assembly - PVC supplied with P/N 19DE00,
 four 20DE00, 21DE00, and 22DE00

PP 05DE0A  Dirt Collector Plain Front Cap - PVC
PP 05DE0B  Dirt Collector Threaded Back Cap - PVC

 Dirt Collector Shaft Holder Assembly - PVC supplied with
 P/N 05DE0D

PP 05DE0D  Dirt Collector Shaft Threaded Insert - Brass
PP 06BE00  2" Rinse Valve Assembly
PP 07CE13  Hydraulic Piston Assembly - 38 mm 1
PP 7ACE13  Hydraulic Piston Repair Kit - 38 mm
PP 11CE00  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover
PP 12BE00  Cover/Housing Seal 1
PP 13EE13  1/2" Cover Stud - St/St                                        (6 req'd)
PP 14BE13  1/2" Cover/Housing Washer - St/St                     (6 req'd)
PP 15BE13  1/2" Cover Nut - St/St                                          (6 req'd)
PP 16CE13  Shaft Bearing/Upper Bearing - St/St 1
PP 17BE00  Fine Screen Handle
PP 18BE00  Fine Screen O-Ring                                            (2 req'd)        2
PP 19DE00  Dirt Collector Shaft - Brass
PP 20DE00  Dirt Collector Nozzle - PVC
PP 21DE00  Hydraulic Motor - PVC
PP 22DE00  Lower Bearing 1
PP 23BE00  2" Rinse Valve Actuator                                      (2 req'd) 1
PP 24BE00  Rinse Valve Actuator O-Ring                              (2 req'd) 1
PP 25BE00  2'' Nipple (Rinse Valve to Body)                          (2 req'd)
PP 26CE00  Hydraulic Piston Outer Guard
PP 27CE00  Hydraulic Piston Outer Guard O-Ring                  (2 req'd)
PP 29CE13  Bushing Assembly - St/St 1
PP 30BE00  Differential Pressure Switch 1
PP 33BE00  Manifold O-Ring
PP 34CE00  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Seal 1
PP 35CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Bolt -St/St          (4 req'd)
PP 36CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Washer -St/St    (8 req'd)
PP 37CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Nut - St/St          (4 req'd)
PP 43BE00  Three Way Mini Valve
PP 45BE00  Fine Screen Extractor 1

 6" Controlled Outlet Valve Assembly supplied with a
 Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 3-Way, N.C.

PP 47BE00  2" Rinse Valve Body (90°)
PP 50BE00  Fitting and Tubing Kit 1
PP 52BE13  Two Stage Manifold - St/St
PP 53BE00  Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 2-Way, N.C. 1
PP 66CE00  Pneumatic Control Conversion Kit
PP 68BE00  2" Plug
PP 70BE00  2-Wire Latching Solenoid Valve
PP 72BE00  1/4" Flow Control Needle Valve
PP 75BE00  1/2" Vacuum Breaker
PP 76BE13  1/4" Piston Mounting Stud - St/St                       (6 req'd)
PP 77BE13  1/4" Piston Mounting Nut - St/St                         (6 req'd)
PP G37AE00  Pressure Gauge
PP 10221034  Silicone Tube 2
PP 10221035  Teflon Tape 1

1

05DE00 1

4*DE00

*  Z - 5, Y - 10, A - 15, B - 25, C - 30, D - 40, E - 50, F - 80, G - 100, H - 120, J - 150, K - 200, R - 300, L - 400, M - 800, N - 1000,

05DE0C

46EE00PP

   P - 1500, Q - 3000. All screen sizes are in microns.
Wedge Wire & Multi-Layered, Sintered St/St Screens are also available. Please contact Rain Bird for additional details.

Part Number

PP

PP

PP

Rain Bird Services Corp.
Website: www.rainbirdservicescorporation.com
Email: dispatching@rainbird.com

Tel: (888) 444-5756 Opt. 1 and then Opt. 3
Fax: (520) 806-5628



Spare Parts and Accessories Order Form - Model HS-I-08-PS

Quantity 
Ordered

Description Recommended Spares

PP 02BE00  Cover
PP 03FS00  Coarse Screen

 Fine Screen Assembly (50 - 3000 micron only) supplied
 with P/N 16CE13, 17BE00, and two 18BE00
 Dirt Collector Assembly - PVC supplied with P/N 19DE00,
 four 20DE00, 21DE00, and 22DE00

PP 05DE0A  Dirt Collector Plain Front Cap - PVC
PP 05DE0B  Dirt Collector Threaded Back Cap - PVC

 Dirt Collector Shaft Holder Assembly - PVC supplied with
 P/N 05DE0D

PP 05DE0D  Dirt Collector Shaft Threaded Insert - Brass
PP 06BE00  2" Rinse Valve Assembly
PP 07CE13  Hydraulic Piston Assembly - 38 mm 1
PP 7ACE13  Hydraulic Piston Repair Kit - 38 mm
PP 11CE00  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover
PP 12BE00  Cover/Housing Seal 1
PP 13EE13  1/2" Cover Stud - St/St                                        (6 req'd)
PP 14BE13  1/2" Cover/Housing Washer - St/St                     (6 req'd)
PP 15BE13  1/2" Cover Nut - St/St                                          (6 req'd)
PP 16CE13  Shaft Bearing/Upper Bearing - St/St 1
PP 17BE00  Fine Screen Handle
PP 18BE00  Fine Screen O-Ring                                            (2 req'd)        2
PP 19DE00  Dirt Collector Shaft - Brass
PP 20DE00  Dirt Collector Nozzle - PVC
PP 21DE00  Hydraulic Motor - PVC
PP 22DE00  Lower Bearing 1
PP 23BE00  2" Rinse Valve Actuator                                      (2 req'd) 1
PP 24BE00  Rinse Valve Actuator O-Ring                              (2 req'd) 1
PP 25BE00  2'' Nipple (Rinse Valve to Body)                          (2 req'd)
PP 26CE00  Hydraulic Piston Outer Guard
PP 27CE00  Hydraulic Piston Outer Guard O-Ring                  (2 req'd)
PP 29CE13  Bushing Assembly - St/St 1
PP 30BE00  Differential Pressure Switch 1
PP 33BE00  Manifold O-Ring
PP 34CE00  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Seal 1
PP 35CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Bolt -St/St          (4 req'd)
PP 36CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Washer -St/St    (8 req'd)
PP 37CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Nut - St/St          (4 req'd)
PP 43BE00  Three Way Mini Valve
PP 45BE00  Fine Screen Extractor 1

 8" Controlled Outlet Valve Assembly supplied with a
 Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 3-Way, N.C.

PP 47BE00  2" Rinse Valve Body (90°)
PP 50BE00  Fitting and Tubing Kit 1
PP 52BE13  Two Stage Manifold - St/St
PP 53BE00  Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 2-Way, N.C. 1
PP 66CE00  Pneumatic Control Conversion Kit
PP 68BE00  2" Plug
PP 70BE00  2-Wire Latching Solenoid Valve
PP 72BE00  1/4" Flow Control Needle Valve
PP 75BE00  1/2" Vacuum Breaker
PP 76BE13  1/4" Piston Mounting Stud - St/St                       (6 req'd)
PP 77BE13  1/4" Piston Mounting Nut - St/St                         (6 req'd)
PP G37AE00  Pressure Gauge
PP 10221034  Silicone Tube 2
PP 10221035  Teflon Tape 1

1

05DE00 1

4*DE00

*  Z - 5, Y - 10, A - 15, B - 25, C - 30, D - 40, E - 50, F - 80, G - 100, H - 120, J - 150, K - 200, R - 300, L - 400, M - 800, N - 1000,

05DE0C

46FS00PP

   P - 1500, Q - 3000. All screen sizes are in microns.
Wedge Wire & Multi-Layered, Sintered St/St Screens are also available. Please contact Rain Bird for additional details.

PP

PP

PP

Part Number

Rain Bird Services Corp.
Website: www.rainbirdservicescorporation.com
Email: dispatching@rainbird.com

Tel: (888) 444-5756 Opt. 1 and then Opt. 3
Fax: (520) 806-5628



Spare Parts and Accessories Order Form - Model HS-I-08-PE

Quantity 
Ordered

Description Recommended Spares

PP 02BE00  Cover
PP 03FS00  Coarse Screen

 Fine Screen Assembly (50 - 3000 micron only) supplied
 with P/N 16CE13, 17BE00, and two 18BE00
 Dirt Collector Assembly - St/St supplied with P/N 19DE00,
 six 20FE00, 21FE13, and 22DE00

PP 05FE0A  Dirt Collector Plain Front Cap - PVC
PP 05FE0B  Dirt Collector Threaded Back Cap - PVC

 Dirt Collector Shaft Holder Assembly - PVC supplied with
 P/N 05DE0D

PP 05DE0D  Dirt Collector Shaft Threaded Insert - Brass
PP 06BE00  2" Rinse Valve Assembly
PP 07CE13  Hydraulic Piston Assembly - 38 mm 1
PP 7ACE13  Hydraulic Piston Repair Kit - 38 mm
PP 11CE00  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover
PP 12BE00  Cover/Housing Seal 1
PP 13EE13  1/2" Cover Stud - St/St                                        (6 req'd)
PP 14BE13  1/2" Cover/Housing Washer - St/St                     (6 req'd)
PP 15BE13  1/2" Cover Nut - St/St                                          (6 req'd)
PP 16CE13  Shaft Bearing/Upper Bearing - St/St 1
PP 17BE00  Fine Screen Handle
PP 18BE00  Fine Screen O-Ring                                            (2 req'd)        2
PP 19DE00  Dirt Collector Shaft - Brass
PP 20FE00  Dirt Collector Nozzle - PVC
PP 21FE13  Hydraulic Motor - St/St
PP 22DE00  Lower Bearing 1
PP 23BE00  2" Rinse Valve Actuator                                      (3 req'd) 1
PP 24BE00  Rinse Valve Actuator O-Ring                              (3 req'd) 1
PP 25BE00  2'' Nipple (Rinse Valve to Body)                          (3 req'd)
PP 26CE00  Hydraulic Piston Outer Guard
PP 27CE00  Hydraulic Piston Outer Guard O-Ring                  (2 req'd)
PP 29CE13  Bushing Assembly - St/St 1
PP 30BE00  Differential Pressure Switch 1
PP 33BE00  Manifold O-Ring
PP 34CE00  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Seal 1
PP 35CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Bolt -St/St          (4 req'd)
PP 36CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Washer -St/St    (8 req'd)
PP 37CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Nut - St/St          (4 req'd)
PP 43BE00  Three Way Mini Valve
PP 45BE00  Fine Screen Extractor 1

 8" Controlled Outlet Valve Assembly supplied with a
 Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 3-Way, N.C.

PP 47BE00  2" Rinse Valve Body (90°)
PP 50BE00  Fitting and Tubing Kit 1
PP 52BE13  Two Stage Manifold - St/St
PP 53BE00  Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 2-Way, N.C. 1
PP 66CE00  Pneumatic Control Conversion Kit
PP 68BE00  2'' Plug
PP 70BE00  2-Wire Latching Solenoid Valve
PP 72BE00  1/4" Flow Control Needle Valve
PP 75BE00  1/2" Vacuum Breaker
PP 76BE13  1/4" Piston Mounting Stud - St/St                       (6 req'd)
PP 77BE13  1/4" Piston Mounting Nut - St/St                         (6 req'd)
PP G37AE00  Pressure Gauge
PP 10221034  Silicone Tube 2
PP 10221035  Teflon Tape 1

1

   P - 1500, Q - 3000. All screen sizes are in microns.

4*FE00PP

Wedge Wire & Multi-Layered, Sintered St/St Screens are also available. Please contact Rain Bird for additional details.

1

46FS00

PP 05FE13

Part Number

*  Z - 5, Y - 10, A - 15, B - 25, C - 30, D - 40, E - 50, F - 80, G - 100, H - 120, J - 150, K - 200, R - 300, L - 400, M - 800, N - 1000,

05FE0CPP

PP

Rain Bird Services Corp.
Website: www.rainbirdservicescorporation.com
Email: dispatching@rainbird.com

Tel: (888) 444-5756 Opt. 1 and then Opt. 3
Fax: (520) 806-5628



Spare Parts and Accessories Order Form - Model HS-I-10-PS

Quantity 
Ordered

Description Recommended Spares

PP 02GS00  Cover
PP 03GS00  Coarse Screen

 Fine Screen Assembly (50 - 3000 micron only) supplied
 with P/N 16CE13, 17GS00, and two 18GS00
 Dirt Collector Assembly - St/St supplied with P/N 19GS00,
 four 20GS00, 21GS13, and 22DE00

PP 05GS0A  Dirt Collector Plain Front Cap - PVC
PP 05GS0B  Dirt Collector Threaded Back Cap - PVC

 Dirt Collector Shaft Holder Assembly - PVC supplied with
 P/N 05DE0D

PP 05DE0D  Dirt Collector Shaft Threaded Insert - Brass
PP 06BE00  2" Rinse Valve Assembly
PP 07GS13  Hydraulic Piston Assembly - 50 mm 1
PP 7AGS13  Hydraulic Piston Repair Kit - 50 mm
PP 11CE00  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover
PP 12GS00  Cover/Housing Seal 1
PP 13GS13  3/4" Cover Stud - St/St                                        (8 req'd)
PP 14GS13  3/4" Cover/Housing Washer - St/St                     (8 req'd)
PP 15GS13  3/4" Cover Nut - St/St                                          (8 req'd)
PP 16CE13  Shaft Bearing/Upper Bearing - St/St 1
PP 17GS00  Fine Screen Handle
PP 18GS00  Fine Screen O-Ring                                            (2 req'd)        2
PP 19GS00  Dirt Collector Shaft - Brass
PP 20GS00  Dirt Collector Nozzle - PVC
PP 21GS13  Hydraulic Motor - St/St
PP 22DE00  Lower Bearing 1
PP 23BE00  2" Rinse Valve Actuator                                      (2 req'd) 1
PP 24BE00  Rinse Valve Actuator O-Ring                              (2 req'd) 1
PP 25BE00  2'' Nipple (Rinse Valve to Body)                          (2 req'd)
PP 26CE00  Hydraulic Piston Outer Guard
PP 27CE00  Hydraulic Piston Outer Guard O-Ring                  (2 req'd)
PP 29CE13  Bushing Assembly - St/St 1
PP 30BE00  Differential Pressure Switch 1
PP 33BE00  Manifold O-Ring
PP 34CE00  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Seal 1
PP 35CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Bolt -St/St          (4 req'd)
PP 36CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Washer -St/St    (8 req'd)
PP 37CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Nut - St/St          (4 req'd)
PP 43BE00  Three Way Mini Valve
PP 45GS00  Fine Screen Extractor 1
PP 45GS01  Fine Screen Spanner Wrenches - 1 pair 1

 10" Controlled Outlet Valve Assembly supplied with a
 Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 3-Way, N.C.

PP 47BE00  2" Rinse Valve Body (90°)
PP 50BE00  Fitting and Tubing Kit 1
PP 52BE13  Two Stage Manifold - St/St
PP 53BE00  Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 2-Way, N.C. 1
PP 66CE00  Pneumatic Control Conversion Kit
PP 68BE00  2" Plug
PP 70BE00  2-Wire Latching Solenoid Valve
PP 72BE00  1/4" Flow Control Needle Valve
PP 75BE00  1/2" Vacuum Breaker
PP 76BE13  1/4" Piston Mounting Stud - St/St                       (6 req'd)
PP 77BE13  1/4" Piston Mounting Nut - St/St                         (6 req'd)
PP G37AE00  Pressure Gauge
PP 10221034  Silicone Tube 2
PP 10221035  Teflon Tape 1

1

   P - 1500, Q - 3000. All screen sizes are in microns.

4*GS00PP

Wedge Wire & Multi-Layered, Sintered St/St Screens are also available. Please contact Rain Bird for additional details.

1

46GS00

PP 05GS13

Part Number

*  Z - 5, Y - 10, A - 15, B - 25, C - 30, D - 40, E - 50, F - 80, G - 100, H - 120, J - 150, K - 200, R - 300, L - 400, M - 800, N - 1000,

05GS0CPP

PP

Rain Bird Services Corp.
Website: www.rainbirdservicescorporation.com
Email: dispatching@rainbird.com

Tel: (888) 444-5756 Opt. 1 and then Opt. 3
Fax: (520) 806-5628



Spare Parts and Accessories Order Form - Model HS-I-10-PE

Quantity 
Ordered

Description Recommended Spares

PP 02GS00  Cover
PP 03HS00  Coarse Screen

 Fine Screen Assembly (50 - 3000 micron only) supplied
 with P/N 16CE13, 17GS00, and two 18GS00
 Dirt Collector Assembly - St/St supplied with P/N 19GS00,
 six 20GS00, 21HS13, and 22DE00

PP 05GS0A  Dirt Collector Plain Front Cap - PVC
PP 05GS0B  Dirt Collector Threaded Back Cap - PVC

 Dirt Collector Shaft Holder Assembly - PVC supplied with
 P/N 05DE0D

PP 05DE0D  Dirt Collector Shaft Threaded Insert - Brass
PP 06BE00  2" Rinse Valve Assembly
PP 07GS13  Hydraulic Piston Assembly - 50 mm 1
PP 7AGS13  Hydraulic Piston Repair Kit - 50 mm
PP 11CE00  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover
PP 12GS00  Cover/Housing Seal 1
PP 13GS13  3/4" Cover Stud - St/St                                        (8 req'd)
PP 14GS13  3/4" Cover/Housing Washer - St/St                     (8 req'd)
PP 15GS13  3/4" Cover Nut - St/St                                          (8 req'd)
PP 16CE13  Shaft Bearing/Upper Bearing - St/St 1
PP 17GS00  Fine Screen Handle
PP 18GS00  Fine Screen O-Ring                                            (2 req'd)        2
PP 19GS00  Dirt Collector Shaft - Brass
PP 20GS00  Dirt Collector Nozzle - PVC
PP 21HS13  Hydraulic Motor - St/St
PP 22DE00  Lower Bearing 1
PP 23BE00  2" Rinse Valve Actuator                                      (3 req'd) 1
PP 24BE00  Rinse Valve Actuator O-Ring                              (3 req'd) 1
PP 25BE00  2'' Nipple (Rinse Valve to Body)                          (3 req'd)
PP 26CE00  Hydraulic Piston Outer Guard
PP 27CE00  Hydraulic Piston Outer Guard O-Ring                  (2 req'd)
PP 29CE13  Bushing Assembly - St/St 1
PP 30BE00  Differential Pressure Switch 1
PP 33BE00  Manifold O-Ring
PP 34CE00  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Seal 1
PP 35CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Bolt -St/St          (4 req'd)
PP 36CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Washer -St/St    (8 req'd)
PP 37CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Nut - St/St          (4 req'd)
PP 43BE00  Three Way Mini Valve
PP 45GS00  Fine Screen Extractor 1
PP 45GS01  Fine Screen Spanner Wrenches - 1 pair 1

 10" Controlled Outlet Valve Assembly supplied with a
 Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 3-Way, N.C.

PP 47BE00  2" Rinse Valve Body (90°)
PP 50BE00  Fitting and Tubing Kit 1
PP 52BE13  Two Stage Manifold - St/St
PP 53BE00  Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 2-Way, N.C. 1
PP 66CE00  Pneumatic Control Conversion Kit
PP 68BE00  2'' Plug
PP 70BE00  2-Wire Latching Solenoid Valve
PP 72BE00  1/4" Flow Control Needle Valve
PP 75BE00  1/2" Vacuum Breaker
PP 76BE13  1/4" Piston Mounting Stud - St/St                       (6 req'd)
PP 77BE13  1/4" Piston Mounting Nut - St/St                         (6 req'd)
PP G37AE00  Pressure Gauge
PP 10221034  Silicone Tube 2
PP 10221035  Teflon Tape 1

PP

1

05HS13 1

4*HS00PP

PP

05GS0C

46GS00PP

Part Number

   P - 1500, Q - 3000. All screen sizes are in microns.
Wedge Wire & Multi-Layered, Sintered St/St Screens are also available. Please contact Rain Bird for additional details.

*  Z - 5, Y - 10, A - 15, B - 25, C - 30, D - 40, E - 50, F - 80, G - 100, H - 120, J - 150, K - 200, R - 300, L - 400, M - 800, N - 1000,

Rain Bird Services Corp.
Website: www.rainbirdservicescorporation.com
Email: dispatching@rainbird.com

Tel: (888) 444-5756 Opt. 1 and then Opt. 3
Fax: (520) 806-5628



Spare Parts and Accessories Order Form - Model HS-I-12-PS

Quantity 
Ordered

Description Recommended Spares

PP 02GS00  Cover
PP 03HS00  Coarse Screen

 Fine Screen Assembly (50 - 3000 micron only) supplied
 with P/N 16CE13, 17GS00, and two 18GS00
 Dirt Collector Assembly - St/St supplied with P/N 19GS00,
 six 20GS00, 21HS13, and 22DE00

PP 05GS0A  Dirt Collector Plain Front Cap - PVC
PP 05GS0B  Dirt Collector Threaded Back Cap - PVC

 Dirt Collector Shaft Holder Assembly - PVC supplied with
 P/N 05DE0D

PP 05DE0D  Dirt Collector Shaft Threaded Insert - Brass
PP 06BE00  2" Rinse Valve Assembly
PP 07GS13  Hydraulic Piston Assembly - 50 mm 1
PP 7AGS13  Hydraulic Piston Repair Kit - 50 mm
PP 11CE00  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover
PP 12GS00  Cover/Housing Seal 1
PP 13GS13  3/4" Cover Stud - St/St                                        (8 req'd)
PP 14GS13  3/4" Cover/Housing Washer - St/St                     (8 req'd)
PP 15GS13  3/4" Cover Nut - St/St                                          (8 req'd)
PP 16CE13  Shaft Bearing/Upper Bearing - St/St 1
PP 17GS00  Fine Screen Handle
PP 18GS00  Fine Screen O-Ring                                            (2 req'd)        2
PP 19GS00  Dirt Collector Shaft - Brass
PP 20GS00  Dirt Collector Nozzle - PVC
PP 21HS13  Hydraulic Motor - St/St
PP 22DE00  Lower Bearing 1
PP 23BE00  2" Rinse Valve Actuator                                      (3 req'd) 1
PP 24BE00  Rinse Valve Actuator O-Ring                              (3 req'd) 1
PP 25BE00  2'' Nipple (Rinse Valve to Body)                          (3 req'd)
PP 26CE00  Hydraulic Piston Outer Guard
PP 27CE00  Hydraulic Piston Outer Guard O-Ring                  (2 req'd)
PP 29CE13  Bushing Assembly - St/St 1
PP 30BE00  Differential Pressure Switch 1
PP 33BE00  Manifold O-Ring
PP 34CE00  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Seal 1
PP 35CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Bolt -St/St          (4 req'd)
PP 36CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Washer -St/St    (8 req'd)
PP 37CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Nut - St/St          (4 req'd)
PP 43BE00  Three Way Mini Valve
PP 45GS00  Fine Screen Extractor 1
PP 45GS01  Fine Screen Spanner Wrenches - 1 pair 1

 12" Controlled Outlet Valve Assembly supplied with a
 Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 3-Way, N.C.

PP 47BE00  2" Rinse Valve Body (90°)
PP 50BE00  Fitting and Tubing Kit 1
PP 52BE13  Two Stage Manifold - St/St
PP 53BE00  Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 2-Way, N.C. 1
PP 66CE00  Pneumatic Control Conversion Kit
PP 68BE00  2'' Plug
PP 70BE00  2-Wire Latching Solenoid Valve
PP 72BE00  1/4" Flow Control Needle Valve
PP 75BE00  1/2" Vacuum Breaker
PP 76BE13  1/4" Piston Mounting Stud - St/St                       (6 req'd)
PP 77BE13  1/4" Piston Mounting Nut - St/St                         (6 req'd)
PP G37AE00  Pressure Gauge
PP 10221034  Silicone Tube 2
PP 10221035  Teflon Tape 1

1

   P - 1500, Q - 3000. All screen sizes are in microns.

4*HS00PP

Wedge Wire & Multi-Layered, Sintered St/St Screens are also available. Please contact Rain Bird for additional details.

1

46HS00

PP 05HS13

Part Number

*  Z - 5, Y - 10, A - 15, B - 25, C - 30, D - 40, E - 50, F - 80, G - 100, H - 120, J - 150, K - 200, R - 300, L - 400, M - 800, N - 1000,

05GS0CPP

PP

Rain Bird Services Corp.
Website: www.rainbirdservicescorporation.com
Email: dispatching@rainbird.com

Tel: (888) 444-5756 Opt. 1 and then Opt. 3
Fax: (520) 806-5628



Spare Parts and Accessories Order Form - Model HS-I-14-PS

Quantity 
Ordered

Description Recommended Spares

PP 02JS00  Cover
PP 03JS00  Coarse Screen

 Fine Screen Assembly (50 - 3000 micron only) supplied
 with P/N 16CE13, 17JS00, and two 18JS00
 Dirt Collector Assembly - St/St supplied with P/N 19GS00,
 six 20JS00, 21JS13, and 22DE00

PP 05GS0A  Dirt Collector Plain Front Cap - PVC
PP 05GS0B  Dirt Collector Threaded Back Cap - PVC

 Dirt Collector Shaft Holder Assembly - PVC supplied with
 P/N 05DE0D

PP 05DE0D  Dirt Collector Shaft Threaded Insert - Brass
PP 06BE00  2" Rinse Valve Assembly
PP 07GS13  Hydraulic Piston Assembly - 50 mm 1
PP 7AGS13  Hydraulic Piston Repair Kit - 50 mm
PP 11CE00  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover
PP 12JS00  Cover/Housing Seal 1
PP 13GS13  3/4" Cover Stud - St/St                                        (8 req'd)
PP 14GS13  3/4" Cover/Housing Washer - St/St                     (8 req'd)
PP 15GS13  3/4" Cover Nut - St/St                                          (8 req'd)
PP 16CE13  Shaft Bearing/Upper Bearing - St/St 1
PP 17JS00  Fine Screen Handle
PP 18JS00  Fine Screen O-Ring                                            (2 req'd)        2
PP 19GS00  Dirt Collector Shaft - Brass
PP 20JS00  Dirt Collector Nozzle - PVC
PP 21HS13  Hydraulic Motor - St/St
PP 22DE00  Lower Bearing 1
PP 23BE00  2" Rinse Valve Actuator                                      (3 req'd) 1
PP 24BE00  Rinse Valve Actuator O-Ring                              (3 req'd) 1
PP 25BE00  2'' Nipple (Rinse Valve to Body)                          (3 req'd)
PP 26CE00  Hydraulic Piston Outer Guard
PP 27CE00  Hydraulic Piston Outer Guard O-Ring                  (2 req'd)
PP 29CE13  Bushing Assembly - St/St 1
PP 30BE00  Differential Pressure Switch 1
PP 33BE00  Manifold O-Ring
PP 34CE00  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Seal 1
PP 35CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Bolt -St/St          (4 req'd)
PP 36CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Washer -St/St    (8 req'd)
PP 37CE13  Hydraulic Motor Chamber Cover Nut - St/St          (4 req'd)
PP 43BE00  Three Way Mini Valve
PP 45GS00  Fine Screen Extractor 1
PP 45JS01  Fine Screen Spanner Wrenches - 1 pair 1

 14" Controlled Outlet Valve Assembly supplied with a
 Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 3-Way, N.C.

PP 47BE00  2" Rinse Valve Body (90°)
PP 50BE00  Fitting and Tubing Kit 1
PP 52BE13  Two Stage Manifold - St/St
PP 53BE00  Solenoid Valve, 24 Vac, 2-Way, N.C. 1
PP 66CE00  Pneumatic Control Conversion Kit
PP 68BE00  2'' Plug
PP 70BE00  2-Wire Latching Solenoid Valve
PP 72BE00  1/4" Flow Control Needle Valve
PP 75BE00  1/2" Vacuum Breaker
PP 76BE13  1/4" Piston Mounting Stud - St/St                       (6 req'd)
PP 77BE13  1/4" Piston Mounting Nut - St/St                         (6 req'd)
PP G37AE00  Pressure Gauge
PP 10221034  Silicone Tube 2
PP 10221035  Teflon Tape 1

1

   P - 1500, Q - 3000. All screen sizes are in microns.

4*JS00PP

Wedge Wire & Multi-Layered, Sintered St/St Screens are also available. Please contact Rain Bird for additional details.

1

46JS00

PP 05JS13

Part Number

*  Z - 5, Y - 10, A - 15, B - 25, C - 30, D - 40, E - 50, F - 80, G - 100, H - 120, J - 150, K - 200, R - 300, L - 400, M - 800, N - 1000,

05GS0CPP

PP

Rain Bird Services Corp.
Website: www.rainbirdservicescorporation.com
Email: dispatching@rainbird.com

Tel: (888) 444-5756 Opt. 1 and then Opt. 3
Fax: (520) 806-5628


